

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page: 1 of 2
No.: 1
Date: January 14, 2019

CITY FILE No: 14-4233

PROJECT: Electrical Power Generator System
Expansion

ACCOUNT No:

442.409901.53600.531210.000710.000.000

TRANSFER FROM ACC.:

CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: R. J. Sullivan Corp.

2001 N.W. 22nd Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069

CONTRACT DATE: December 6, 2017

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$4,859,000.00

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	INCREASE	DECREASE
<u>CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:</u> This change order incorporates one project scope changes on unforeseen conditions. 1. Removal and recoating of existing clear wells walls Support documentation is attached. This change order covers all costs, charges and time delays on the project through the date of the change order. <i>This change order includes any amounts for changes in the sequence of work, time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended overhead, acceleration and/or impact costs.</i>	\$361,110.50	
TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE	\$361,110.50	

CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:

\$ 4,859,000.00 500 DAYS

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME:

\$ 361,110.50 84 DAYS

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER.

NEW DATE: **September 5, 2019**

\$ 5,220,110.50 584 DAYS

APPROVAL BY CONSULTANT

I have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract. The price changes are reasonable and I recommend that the changes be made.

RECOMMENDED BY: _____
ARCADIS U.S., INC.

DATE: _____

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

I agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes shown, are satisfactory.

BY: _____
R. J. SULLIVAN CORP.

SIGNED: _____ DATE: _____

*ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICES (NOT TO EXCEED \$5,000.00)

*PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00)

*CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED \$50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)

APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the change shown in the contract price is authorized

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of
Hollywood, Florida only:

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

CITY ATTORNEY

FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR

THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

BY: _____
MAYOR

CITY CLERK

*ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICES (NOT TO EXCEED \$5,000.00)
*PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00)
*CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED \$50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)